
OVERALL
MASTERS

MALES FEMALES

Friday, April 11, 2014Calvary Challenge 5K & 1M Runwww.CalvaryChallenge.com
78F Sunny 52%H 11mphSSE

5K Off :7:30 pm
1M Off :7:00 pm

Course measured by Ken Ashby South Lakes Park , Denton, TX

Brock Simmons    15:54.54 81.1%

Scott Chapman     21:19.87 67.5%

Kristen Terry     22:48.47 64.9%

Laurie Underwood    25:01.60 71.2%

           Runners --- Average Time of93
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 46.4%33:26

Half

1 Brock Simmons 1  15:54.54OVERALL 1 (25) 5:07.2+11 81.1%07:52

1 Scott Chapman 5  21:19.87MASTERS 5 (47) 6:52.0Denton +29 67.5%10:25

1 Jackson White 53  29:35.60M01-10 42 (10) 9:31.5Denton +259 53.3%12:38

2 Easton Poliseno 113  37:29.67 64 (9) 12:04.1Denton +24 43.6%18:33

3 Bradley Salmon 114  38:11.25 65 (10) 12:17.5Highland Village +333 41.3%16:19

4 Jackson Wilson 126  40:23.83 72 (9) 13:00.2+87 40.5%19:29

5 Jacob Robertson 127  40:27.12 73 (10) 13:01.2Denton +89 39.0%19:29

6 Carson Lambert 128  40:43.14 74 (9) 13:06.4Lantana +309 40.2%17:47

7 Jacob Street 157  45:49.51 81 (10) 14:45.0Fort Worth +126 34.5%21:52

8 Reagan Sterling 161  46:45.72 82 (9) 15:03.1Robinson +396 35.0%20:05

9 James Robertson 164  47:53.50 83 (8) 15:24.9Denton 35.5%

10 Brooks Hamilton 195  52:11.93 91 (2) 16:48.1Aubrey -7526:43

1 Dallas Davis 9  22:44.00M11-14 9 (14) 7:19.0+11 62.4%11:17

2 Paxton Fox 11  22:56.32 10 (14) 7:23.0Valley View +22 61.9%11:17

3 Joshua Robertson 13  23:45.48 12 (14) 7:38.8Denton +68 59.7%11:19

4 Taylor King 21  25:06.94 17 (14) 8:05.0Corinth 56.5%

5 Cohen Thompon 22  25:15.67 18 (13) 8:07.8Denton +3 57.4%12:36

6 Gentry Nelson 24  25:46.70 20 (13) 8:17.8Denton +27 56.3%12:40

7 Lane Pirkle 26  25:48.19 22 (14) 8:18.3Sanger +139 55.0%11:45

8 Nick Chapman 30  26:05.82 26 (14) 8:24.0Denton -23 54.4%13:15

9 Tanner Gerwig 32  26:32.67 27 (13) 8:32.6Denton +113 54.6%12:20

10 Thane Tate 35  27:07.57 29 (11) 8:43.9Denton +109 56.4%12:40

11 Preston Hamilton 55  29:34.47 43 (11) 9:31.1Aubrey +261 51.7%12:37

12 Hudson Evans 60  30:00.76 45 (13) 9:39.6Oak Point +220 48.3%13:10

13 Gage Pirkle 65  30:33.34 47 (12) 9:50.1Sanger +122 48.7%14:16

14 Brooks Bedinger 68  30:53.32 49 (13) 9:56.5Denton +86 47.0%14:44

15 Jacob Helzer 69  30:53.83 50 (12) 9:56.7+87 48.1%14:44

16 Mason Fellers 74  31:35.37 53 (14) 10:10.1+113 44.9%14:51

17 Beck Hillman 107  36:18.44 62 (11) 11:41.2Shady Shores +183 42.1%16:38

18 Larsen Ransleben 108  36:21.86 63 (11) 11:42.3Krugerville +186 42.1%16:38

19 Wilson White 122  40:09.78 69 (13) 12:55.6Denton +255 36.1%17:57

20 Trevor Motes 123  40:11.13 70 (13) 12:56.1Oak Point +256 36.1%17:58

21 Luke McDaniel 124  40:14.80 71 (13) 12:57.3Highland Village +210 36.0%18:23



1 David Knittle 8  22:20.34M15-18 8 (15) 7:11.4Corinth +75 62.3%10:32

2 Kyle Parson 12  23:38.65 11 (15) 7:36.6Shady Shores +62 58.9%11:18

3 Matt Schaefer 28  25:39.14 24 (16) 8:15.4Frisco 53.4%

4 Hunter Roberson 29  25:54.26 25 (16) 8:20.3Denton +85 52.9%12:15

5 Blake Nelson 38  27:18.72 32 (16) 8:47.5Denton +1 50.1%13:39

6 Mac Thomas 48  28:47.68 39 (17) 9:16.1Aubrey 46.9%

7 Nathaniel Schoendorf 47  28:49.23 38 (15) 9:16.6Ponder +22 48.3%14:14

8 Jake Reib 67  30:46.55 48 (15) 9:54.3Denton +144 45.2%14:11

9 Jacob Hood 191  52:01.09 88 (15) 16:44.6Shady Shores 26.8%

10 Brandon Price 198  56:16.09 92 (17) 18:06.7Pilot Point 24.0%

11 Brayden Humphrey 202 103:42.09 93 (16) 20:30.2Argyle 21.5%

1 Josiah Tanner 6  21:29.28M19-24 6 (22) 6:55.0+19 60.1%10:35

2 Christian Raney 44  28:31.40 35 (19) 9:10.8Denton +103 46.2%13:24

3 Taylor Davis 79  31:47.88 54 (22) 10:14.1Highland Village -28 40.6%16:08

4 Chase Patterson 95  34:05.12 58 (24) 10:58.3+82 37.8%16:21

1 Matthew Haddock 4  21:19.60M25-29 4 (28) 6:51.9Denton +19 60.5%10:30

2 David Quarkenbush 36  26:53.29 30 (25) 8:39.3+51 48.0%13:01

1 Logan Raney 27  25:43.17M30-34 23 (30) 8:16.7Denton +69 50.3%12:17

2 Chad Kirkland 25  25:47.57 21 (30) 8:18.1Sanger -11 50.1%12:59

3 Hunter Jones 50  28:49.25 40 (34) 9:16.6Sanger +40 45.5%14:05

4 Mark Hamilton 194  52:11.87 90 (34) 16:48.1Aubrey -74 25.1%26:43

1 Richardo Sanchez 2  19:43.31M35-39 2 (37) 6:20.9+24 67.7%09:39

2 Michael Mccracker 3  20:33.71 3 (36) 6:37.1+21 64.5%10:07

3 Scott Poliseno 102  35:15.68 60 (39) 11:21.0Denton +35 38.4%17:20

4 Justin Warner 190  52:28.03 87 (38) 16:53.3Argyle +45 25.6%25:51

1 Scott Whitten 7  21:31.28M40-44 7 (43) 6:55.6 64.9%

2 Paul Middleton 19  24:56.82 16 (43) 8:01.8Denton -2 56.0%12:29

3 Scott King 23  25:28.28 19 (42) 8:11.9Corinth +63 54.4%12:13

4 Josh White 33  26:28.53 28 (44) 8:31.3Denton +22 53.1%13:03

5 Darren Thompson 40  27:48.79 33 (44) 8:57.1Denton 50.6%

6 Debbie West 56  29:42.53 44 (44) 9:33.7-33 47.4%15:08

7 John Quintanilla 63  29:55.89 46 (42) 9:38.0Denton -20 46.3%15:08

8 Jay Helzer 70  31:14.66 51 (41) 10:03.4+60 44.0%15:07

9 Michael Ferrell 98  34:03.49 59 (43) 10:57.7Decatur Tx +69 41.0%16:27

10 Mike McDaniel 103  35:42.61 61 (43) 11:29.6Highland Village +124 39.1%16:49

11 Bill Pirkle 149  44:11.56 77 (43) 14:13.5Ponder -743 31.6%28:17

12 Paul Neale 151  44:52.94 78 (43) 14:26.8Denton +53 31.1%22:00

13 Kameron Voller 156  45:42.57 80 (42) 14:42.7Denton +25 30.3%22:39

14 Barry Hutcherson 171  48:59.82 84 (43) 15:46.2Ponder 28.5%



1 Todd Gerwig 45  28:29.22M45-49 36 (48) 9:10.1Denton +149 50.9%13:00

2 Phil Luna 52  29:17.10 41 (48) 9:25.6Argyle +73 49.6%14:02

3 Scott Reib 71  31:09.83 52 (45) 10:01.8Denton -19 45.5%15:44

4 Tim Schoendorf 80  32:07.35 55 (46) 10:20.4Ponder +101 44.5%15:13

5 Peter Tilton 90  32:45.50 56 (48) 10:32.6Denton -9 44.3%16:27

6 Jerry Price 94  33:23.10 57 (49) 10:44.7Pilot Point +51 43.8%16:16

7 Kent Baxter 136  42:05.55 75 (49) 13:32.9Denton -11 34.8%21:08

8 Steve Motes 188  51:54.77 86 (46) 16:42.5Oak Point -68 27.5%26:31

9 Erich Ransleben 193  52:11.10 89 (47) 16:47.8Krugerville -74 27.6%26:42

1 Scott French 14  24:06.53M50-54 13 (53) 7:45.6Flower Mound +0 62.7%12:03

2 Kent Hillman 15  24:32.09 14 (52) 7:53.8Shady Shores -39 61.1%12:36

3 Robb White 37  27:15.21 31 (50) 8:46.3 54.1%

4 Mark Gattis 179  50:28.85 85 (52) 16:14.9Oak Point +67 29.7%24:41

1 Steve Barns 46  28:36.54M55-59 37 (57) 9:12.5Denton -40 54.6%14:38

1 Hans Hofmann 118  37:50.24M60-64 66 (63) 12:10.7Castroville -153 43.5%20:12

2 Dale Quackenbush 155  45:41.46 79 (63) 14:42.4Highland Village +21 36.0%22:40

1 Charles Jackson 120  38:48.37M65-69 68 (68) 12:29.4Denton 44.4%

2 Darryl King 139  42:36.88 76 (65) 13:43.0Ponder -836 39.4%28:16

1 Temporary 6958 16  24:59.85MNoAge 15 () 8:02.8+24010:30

2 Temporary Temporary 119  38:21.34 67 () 12:20.7+7318:34

1 Sean Bates 41  27:52.08WheelChai 34 (15) 8:58.2-103 50.0%14:47



           Runners --- Average Time of109
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.1%40:08

Half

1 Kristen Terry 10  22:48.47OVERALL 1 (25) 7:20.5Justin +35 64.9%11:07

1 Laurie Underwood 17  25:01.60MASTERS 2 (54) 8:03.3Gainesville +40 71.2%12:11

1 Sarah Quintanilla 62  29:52.64F01-10 17 (10) 9:37.0Denton -25 57.1%15:09

2 Brielle Voller 75  31:27.09 22 (10) 10:07.4Denton +45 54.2%15:21

3 Bella Poliseno 101  35:03.32 42 (10) 11:17.0Denton +95 48.7%16:44

4 Macie Evans 112  36:28.76 49 (10) 11:44.5Oak Point -73 46.8%18:51

5 Cheyenne Tatum 111  36:35.30 48 (10) 11:46.6Southlake -95 46.6%19:05

6 Remington McCarty 132  42:04.47 58 (9) 13:32.6Denton +205 41.7%19:20

7 Jana Robertson 146  44:19.25 70 (7) 14:15.9Denton +142 42.3%20:59

8 Olivia Neale 150  44:52.34 73 (10) 14:26.6Denton +49 38.0%22:01

9 Lilly Ayclelott 162  46:48.44 80 (9) 15:04.0+386 37.5%20:11

10 Malia Gattis 176  50:22.30 92 (8) 16:12.8Oak Point +40 36.0%24:51

11 Madelyn Street 199 100:46.33 107 (7) 19:33.6Fort Worth -75 30.9%31:01

12 Ella Street 200 102:19.24 108 (6) 20:03.5Fort Worth +20 31.3%31:00



1 Katy Hyde 18  24:58.84F11-14 3 (13) 8:02.4Denton -2 63.9%12:30

2 Brenna Warren 20  25:03.46 4 (12) 8:03.9Shady Shores +3 65.0%12:30

3 Claire Wickersham 31  26:14.01 5 (14) 8:26.6Shady Shores +28 59.9%12:53

4 Kali Hall 54  29:36.14 12 (13) 9:31.7Sanger -614 54.0%19:55

5 Zoe Gattis 57  29:39.57 13 (12) 9:32.8Oak Point +19 54.9%14:41

6 Jaclyn Wickersham 58  29:54.50 14 (12) 9:37.6Shady Shores +58 54.4%14:28

7 Avery Lambert 59  29:54.67 15 (12) 9:37.6Lantana +143 54.4%13:46

8 Julie Norton 73  31:32.04 21 (12) 10:09.0Denton +133 51.6%14:40

9 Clara Brisman 76  31:41.28 23 (11) 10:12.0Denton +164 52.5%14:29

10 Rachel Hood 83  32:25.68 28 (14) 10:26.3Shady Shores +143 48.5%15:01

11 Maddie Willison 84  32:31.39 29 (14) 10:28.1Denton +159 48.3%14:56

12 Bailey Avila 85  32:32.20 30 (13) 10:28.4Corinth 49.1%

13 Casey Edmondson 92  33:33.61 36 (11) 10:48.1Lantana -70 49.6%17:22

14 Kinley Thompson 110  36:25.20 47 (11) 11:43.3Denton -76 45.7%18:51

15 Sidney Wilson 115  38:06.45 50 (12) 12:15.9+163 42.7%17:42

16 Whitley Middleton 117  38:07.03 52 (12) 12:16.1Denton +13 42.7%18:57

17 Halle Carpenter 116  38:07.27 51 (11) 12:16.2Kreugerville +11 43.7%18:58

18 Trinity McCarty 133  42:03.93 59 (13) 13:32.4Denton +207 38.0%19:19

19 Kerstin Tamulevicz 141  43:36.65 65 (14) 14:02.2Corinth 36.0%

20 Megan Armstrong 140  43:42.05 64 (13) 14:04.0Denton +127 36.5%20:48

21 Mackenzie Tilton 142  44:17.64 66 (14) 14:15.4+322 35.5%19:28

22 Kinley Bedinger 145  44:32.82 69 (14) 14:20.3Denton +335 35.3%19:29

23 Sophia Neale 152  44:52.34 74 (12) 14:26.6Denton +91 36.3%21:41

24 Hannah McCain 160  47:00.43 79 (14) 15:07.8Ponder -1011 33.4%31:56

25 Caitlin Pirkle 163  47:30.03 81 (12) 15:17.3Ponder +227 34.3%21:51

26 Macy Fox 166  48:47.46 83 (11) 15:42.3Valley View +14 34.1%24:17

27 Rae Hillman 167  49:17.82 84 (14) 15:52.0Shady Shores -149 31.9%25:53

28 Layne Poliseno 175  49:58.80 91 (12) 16:05.2Denton -165 32.6%26:22

29 Braylyn Voller 172  50:14.73 88 (13) 16:10.3Denton +630 31.8%19:53

30 Olivia Donegan 173  50:18.07 89 (12) 16:11.4Denton +629 32.4%19:55

31 Summer Roberson 177  50:32.29 93 (12) 16:16.0Denton -56 32.2%25:44

32 Mckenna O'Banon 178  50:37.10 94 (11) 16:17.6Corinth -52 32.9%25:45

33 Emmy Raney 180  50:48.04 95 (12) 16:21.1Denton +131 32.0%24:18

34 Sierra Tatum 182  51:11.98 97 (13) 16:28.8Southlake +500 31.2%21:26

35 Lucy Parson 186  51:49.24 101 (13) 16:40.8Shady Shores +397 30.8%22:36

36 Brittney Warner 192  52:30.20 104 (13) 16:54.0Argyle +43 30.4%25:54



1 Ginger Krahl 39  27:28.40F15-18 7 (16) 8:50.6Denton 55.7%

2 Megan Benefield 43  28:14.35 9 (18) 9:05.4Garland +137 53.0%12:58

3 Jillian Luna 51  29:16.04 11 (15) 9:25.2Argyle 53.0%

4 Darby Davis 78  31:47.59 25 (18) 10:14.0Highland Village -30 47.1%16:09

5 Brooke Brown 88  32:39.42 33 (16) 10:30.7Denton +156 46.9%15:01

6 Elizabeth Rodrigs 87  32:48.03 32 (18) 10:33.4Bowie 45.6%

7 Hailey Costin 129  41:44.67 55 (15) 13:26.2Denton +294 37.1%18:25

8 Lindsay Warren 131  42:02.71 57 (15) 13:32.0Shady Shores 36.9%

9 Elisha Hanes 144  44:21.60 68 (15) 14:16.7-454 34.9%25:58

10 Trystan Given 143  44:23.59 67 (15) 14:17.3-458 34.9%26:01

11 Mike Talbot 154  45:39.93 76 (16) 14:41.9Aubry +187 33.5%21:17

12 Sarah McCain 158  45:45.75 77 (16) 14:43.8Ponder +231 33.4%20:57

13 Jenna Baxter 159  45:59.62 78 (15) 14:48.2Denton +246 33.7%20:57

14 Morgan Hutcherson 170  49:01.08 87 (16) 15:46.6Ponder 31.2%

1 Bethany Hollingshead 96  33:57.22F25-29 38 (25) 10:55.7Denton +41 43.6%16:38

2 Christina Sherman 105  36:10.60 44 (26) 11:38.6Denton +80 40.9%17:25

3 Brittany Quarkenbush 137  42:26.57 62 (25) 13:39.7+476 34.9%17:15

1 Melanie Jones 49  28:48.49F30-34 10 (31) 9:16.3Sanger 51.4%

2 Ashlie Marquez 89  32:31.55 34 (31) 10:28.1Little Elm +66 45.6%15:43

3 Lora Kirkland 106  36:06.37 45 (30) 11:37.3Sanger 41.0%

1 Catherine Dawsey 34  26:41.92F35-39 6 (39) 8:35.6+81 57.1%12:40

2 April Riggs 64  29:58.42 18 (38) 9:38.9Corinth +77 50.5%14:21

3 Carrie Lassiter 86  32:15.65 31 (37) 10:23.0Corinth +48 46.7%15:44

4 Dara O'Bannon 82  32:21.61 27 (36) 10:24.9Dallas +65 46.4%15:38

5 Rebecka Frey 121  39:22.11 53 (39) 12:40.3Justin +14 38.7%19:34

6 Melissa Poliseno 174  49:58.86 90 (37) 16:05.2Denton -165 30.2%26:22

1 Ashley Lambert 81  31:54.62F40-44 26 (40) 10:16.3Lantana -37 48.0%16:16

2 Jeanie King 91  33:07.11 35 (41) 10:39.6Corinth +71 46.6%15:58

3 Nicole Crimmins 97  34:02.07 39 (40) 10:57.3Decatur +70 45.0%16:26

4 Kerry Montz 100  34:32.64 41 (43) 11:07.1Sanger 45.4%

5 Kim Cook 104  35:19.00 43 (40) 11:22.0Denton +17 43.4%17:31

6 Ginger Gonzalez 130  41:42.57 56 (42) 13:25.5Garland +47 37.3%20:28

7 Melinda Pirkle 148  44:08.27 72 (42) 14:12.4Ponder -748 35.2%28:18

8 Sherri Robertson 147  44:21.50 71 (40) 14:16.7Denton +145 34.6%20:58

9 Ashley Tanner 169  48:47.71 86 (41) 15:42.3+101 31.6%23:33

10 Beth Fox 181  50:48.80 96 (41) 16:21.3Valley View +133 30.4%24:18

11 Jennifer Brown 183  51:12.22 98 (43) 16:28.9Denton +499 30.6%21:26

12 Stephanie Davis 185  51:18.32 100 (43) 16:30.8Argyle +56 30.6%25:11

13 Christine Sterling 189  52:09.78 103 (44) 16:47.4Robinson +1 30.3%26:04

14 Jennifer Warner 197  53:29.53 106 (41) 17:13.0Argyle -572 28.9%31:31

15 Amy Street 201 102:22.27 109 (42) 20:04.5Fort Worth +23 24.9%31:00



1 Dawn Reeder 61  29:54.76F45-49 16 (49) 9:37.7Shady Shores +11 55.9%14:52

2 Corinia Maxson 66  30:45.25 19 (47) 9:53.9Denton +29 53.1%15:08

3 Beverly Tanis 77  31:34.28 24 (49) 10:09.7Denton +50 52.9%15:22

4 Typhony Gerwig 99  34:52.93 40 (47) 11:13.7Denton +147 46.8%16:13

5 Deanna Smith 109  36:26.52 46 (45) 11:43.8Corinth +19 43.8%18:04

6 Kim Larson 135  42:06.75 61 (49) 13:33.3Lake Dallas -78 39.7%21:42

7 Tanya Price 153  44:54.59 75 (46) 14:27.3Pilot Point +3 35.9%22:26

8 Nayurel Robertson 165  47:54.21 82 (47) 15:25.1Denton +43 34.1%23:35

9 Carol White 168  48:45.21 85 (49) 15:41.5+102 34.3%23:32

10 Kim Tobin 184  51:18.20 99 (48) 16:30.8Denton +56 32.2%25:11

11 Liz Motes 187  51:54.25 102 (48) 16:42.4Oak Point -66 31.8%26:30

12 Sheryl McCain 196  53:30.18 105 (47) 17:13.3Ponder 30.5%

1 Randi Castanuela 72  31:24.78F50-54 20 (52) 10:06.7Lake Dallas +51 55.2%15:17

2 Julie Warren 93  33:36.04 37 (50) 10:48.9Shady Shores +3 50.4%16:47

3 Kim Hoggard 134  42:06.58 60 (51) 13:33.2Denton 40.7%

1 Gary & Linda Autwell 125  39:41.13F55-59 54 (57) 12:46.4Krum +302 46.7%17:20

1 Kathy Pirkle 138  42:34.82F65-69 63 (68) 13:42.3Colleyville -828 51.2%28:11

1 Abby Street 42  27:52.47WheelChai 8 (4) 8:58.3Fort Worth -9814:45



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K AgeGD
11 935  Brock Simmons (M25) M25-29 OA     15:54.54 5:07.2 15.90   15:54.810.3  7:52  8:03 +11 81.1%

22 932  Richardo Sanchez (M37) M35-39 1st     19:43.31 6:20.9 19.72   19:43.31---  9:39 10:04 +24 67.7%

33 936  Michael Mccracker (M36) M35-39 2nd     20:33.71 6:37.1 20.55   20:34.000.3 10:07 10:27 +21 64.5%

44 756  Matthew Haddock (M28) M25-29 1st     21:19.60 6:51.9 21.32   21:19.60--- 10:30 10:49 +19 60.5%

55 718  Scott Chapman (M47) M45-49 MS     21:19.87 6:52.0 21.32   21:23.323.4 10:25 10:55 +29 67.5%

66 953  Josiah Tanner (M22) M19-24 1st     21:29.28 6:55.0 21.48   21:30.120.8 10:35 10:54 +19 60.1%

77 950  Scott Whitten (M43) M40-44 1st     21:31.28 6:55.6 21.52   21:31.28--- 64.9%

88 791  David Knittle (M15) M15-18 1st     22:20.34 7:11.4 22.33   22:21.711.4 10:32 11:48 +75 62.3%

99 957  Dallas Davis (M14) M11-14 1st     22:44.00 7:19.0 22.73   22:46.782.8 11:17 11:27 +11 62.4%

110 900  Kristen Terry (F25) F25-29 OA     22:48.47 7:20.5 22.80   22:49.250.8 11:07 11:42 +35 64.9%

1011 742  Paxton Fox (M14) M11-14 2nd     22:56.32 7:23.0 22.93   23:00.694.4 11:17 11:39 +22 61.9%

1112 909  Kyle Parson (M15) M15-18 2nd     23:38.65 7:36.6 23.63   23:40.161.5 11:18 12:20 +62 58.9%

1213 860  Joshua Robertson (M14) M11-14 3rd     23:45.48 7:38.8 23.75   23:46.871.4 11:19 12:27 +68 59.7%

1314 744  Scott French (M53) M50-54 1st     24:06.53 7:45.6 24.10   24:08.011.5 12:03 12:03 +0 62.7%

1415 766  Kent Hillman (M52) M50-54 2nd     24:32.09 7:53.8 24.53   24:40.568.5 12:36 11:56 -39 61.1%

1516 958  Temporary 6958 (M) MNoAge 1st     24:59.85 8:02.8 24.98   25:01.341.5 10:30 14:30 +240

217 918  Laurie Underwood (F54) F50-54 MS     25:01.60 8:03.3 25.02   25:02.240.6 12:11 12:51 +40 71.2%

318 781  Katy Hyde (F13) F11-14 1st     24:58.84 8:02.4 24.97   25:02.663.8 12:30 12:28 -2 63.9%

1619 810  Paul Middleton (M43) M40-44 2nd     24:56.82 8:01.8 24.93   25:03.236.4 12:29 12:28 -2 56.0%

420 891  Brenna Warren (F12) F11-14 2nd     25:03.46 8:03.9 25.05   25:07.323.9 12:30 12:33 +3 65.0%

1721 787  Taylor King (M14) M11-14 4th     25:06.94 8:05.0 25.10   25:10.233.3 56.5%

1822 875  Cohen Thompon (M13) M11-14 5th     25:15.67 8:07.8 25.25   25:17.461.8 12:36 12:39 +3 57.4%

1923 785  Scott King (M42) M40-44 3rd     25:28.28 8:11.9 25.47   25:31.443.2 12:13 13:16 +63 54.4%

2024 821  Gentry Nelson (M13) M11-14 6th     25:46.70 8:17.8 25.77   25:50.533.8 12:40 13:07 +27 56.3%

2125 789  Chad Kirkland (M30) M30-34 2nd     25:47.57 8:18.1 25.78   25:51.033.5 12:59 12:48 -11 50.1%

2226 834  Lane Pirkle (M14) M11-14 7th     25:48.19 8:18.3 25.80   25:51.643.5 11:45 14:04 +139 55.0%

2327 912  Logan Raney (M30) M30-34 1st     25:43.17 8:16.7 25.72   25:52.489.3 12:17 13:26 +69 50.3%

2428 925  Matt Schaefer (M16) M15-18 3rd     25:39.14 8:15.4 25.65   25:52.9313.8 53.4%

2529 855  Hunter Roberson (M16) M15-18 4th     25:54.26 8:20.3 25.90   26:07.1412.9 12:15 13:40 +85 52.9%

2630 719  Nick Chapman (M14) M11-14 8th     26:05.82 8:24.0 26.08   26:16.7410.9 13:15 12:51 -23 54.4%

531 898  Claire Wickersham (F14) F11-14 3rd     26:14.01 8:26.6 26.23   26:18.814.8 12:53 13:21 +28 59.9%

2732 753  Tanner Gerwig (M13) M11-14 9th     26:32.67 8:32.6 26.53   26:34.922.3 12:20 14:13 +113 54.6%

2833 892  Josh White (M44) M40-44 4th     26:28.53 8:31.3 26.47   26:40.0411.5 13:03 13:25 +22 53.1%

634 945  Catherine Dawsey (F39) F35-39 1st     26:41.92 8:35.6 26.68   26:51.529.6 12:40 14:02 +81 57.1%

2935 872  Thane Tate (M11) M11-14 10th     27:07.57 8:43.9 27.12   27:10.853.3 12:40 14:28 +109 56.4%

3036 947  David Quarkenbush (M25) M25-29 2nd     26:53.29 8:39.3 26.88   27:11.0017.7 13:01 13:52 +51 48.0%

3137 944  Robb White (M50) M50-54 3rd     27:15.21 8:46.3 27.25   27:31.7816.6 54.1%

3238 820  Blake Nelson (M16) M15-18 5th     27:18.72 8:47.5 27.30   27:32.8014.1 13:39 13:40 +1 50.1%

739 931  Ginger Krahl (F16) F15-18 1st     27:28.40 8:50.6 27.47   27:32.834.4 55.7%

3340 876  Darren Thompson (M44) M40-44 5th     27:48.79 8:57.1 27.80   27:50.471.7 50.6%

3441 937  Sean Bates (M15) WheelCh 1st     27:52.08 8:58.2 27.87   28:13.0721.0 14:47 13:05 -103 50.0%

842 992  Abby Street (F4) WheelCh 2nd     27:52.47 8:58.3 27.87   28:16.5024.0 14:45 13:07 -98

943 709  Megan Benefield (F18) F15-18 2nd     28:14.35 9:05.4 28.23   28:18.614.3 12:58 15:16 +137 53.0%

3544 911  Christian Raney (M19) M19-24 2nd     28:31.40 9:10.8 28.52   28:40.749.3 13:24 15:07 +103 46.2%

3645 751  Todd Gerwig (M48) M45-49 1st     28:29.22 9:10.1 28.48   28:42.8413.6 13:00 15:29 +149 50.9%

3746 704  Steve Barns (M57) M55-59 1st     28:36.54 9:12.5 28.60   28:49.5413.0 14:38 13:58 -40 54.6%

3847 865  Nathaniel Schoendorf (M15) M15-18 7th     28:49.23 9:16.6 28.82   28:57.968.7 14:14 14:35 +22 48.3%



3948 928  Mac Thomas (M17) M15-18 6th     28:47.68 9:16.1 28.78   29:00.0012.3 46.9%

1049 783  Melanie Jones (F31) F30-34 1st     28:48.49 9:16.3 28.80   29:03.5715.1 51.4%

4050 784  Hunter Jones (M34) M30-34 3rd     28:49.25 9:16.6 28.82   29:04.1214.9 14:05 14:45 +40 45.5%

1151 917  Jillian Luna (F15) F15-18 3rd     29:16.04 9:25.2 29.27   29:21.205.2 53.0%

4152 916  Phil Luna (M48) M45-49 2nd     29:17.10 9:25.6 29.28   29:29.0612.0 14:02 15:15 +73 49.6%

4253 894  Jackson White (M10) M01-10 1st     29:35.60 9:31.5 29.58   29:38.002.4 12:38 16:57 +259 53.3%

1254 878  Kali Hall (F13) F11-14 4th     29:36.14 9:31.7 29.60   29:38.172.0 19:55  9:41 -614 54.0%

4355 760  Preston Hamilton (M11) M11-14 11th     29:34.47 9:31.1 29.57   29:40.005.5 12:37 16:58 +261 51.7%

4456 933  Debbie West (M44) M40-44 6th     29:42.53 9:33.7 29.70   29:46.784.3 15:08 14:35 -33 47.4%

1357 748  Zoe Gattis (F12) F11-14 5th     29:39.57 9:32.8 29.65   29:46.867.3 14:41 14:59 +19 54.9%

1458 899  Jaclyn Wickersham (F12) F11-14 6th     29:54.50 9:37.6 29.90   30:01.717.2 14:28 15:26 +58 54.4%

1559 793  Avery Lambert (F12) F11-14 7th     29:54.67 9:37.6 29.90   30:01.827.1 13:46 16:09 +143 54.4%

4560 738  Hudson Evans (M13) M11-14 12th     30:00.76 9:39.6 30.00   30:02.782.0 13:10 16:50 +220 48.3%

1661 849  Dawn Reeder (F49) F45-49 1st     29:54.76 9:37.7 29.90   30:08.9714.2 14:52 15:03 +11 55.9%

1762 842  Sarah Quintanilla (F10) F01-10 1st     29:52.64 9:37.0 29.87   30:09.3516.7 15:09 14:44 -25 57.1%

4663 841  John Quintanilla (M42) M40-44 7th     29:55.89 9:38.0 29.92   30:12.0716.2 15:08 14:48 -20 46.3%

1864 852  April Riggs (F38) F35-39 2nd     29:58.42 9:38.9 29.97   30:20.5122.1 14:21 15:38 +77 50.5%

4765 835  Gage Pirkle (M12) M11-14 13th     30:33.34 9:50.1 30.55   30:37.424.1 14:16 16:18 +122 48.7%

1966 800  Corinia Maxson (F47) F45-49 2nd     30:45.25 9:53.9 30.75   30:47.712.5 15:08 15:37 +29 53.1%

4867 851  Jake Reib (M15) M15-18 8th     30:46.55 9:54.3 30.77   30:57.2510.7 14:11 16:35 +144 45.2%

4968 929  Brooks Bedinger (M13) M11-14 14th     30:53.32 9:56.5 30.88   30:57.324.0 14:44 16:10 +86 47.0%

5069 942  Jacob Helzer (M12) M11-14 15th     30:53.83 9:56.7 30.88   30:57.673.8 14:44 16:10 +87 48.1%

5170 941  Jay Helzer (M41) M40-44 8th     31:14.66 10:03.4 31.23   31:27.1012.4 15:07 16:07 +60 44.0%

5271 850  Scott Reib (M45) M45-49 3rd     31:09.83 10:01.8 31.15   31:27.8218.0 15:44 15:25 -19 45.5%

2072 717  Randi Castanuela (F52) F50-54 1st     31:24.78 10:06.7 31.40   31:33.869.1 15:17 16:08 +51 55.2%

2173 822  Julie Norton (F12) F11-14 8th     31:32.04 10:09.0 31.53   31:36.334.3 14:40 16:52 +133 51.6%

5374 934  Mason Fellers (M14) M11-14 16th     31:35.37 10:10.1 31.58   31:37.922.5 14:51 16:44 +113 44.9%

2275 884  Brielle Voller (F10) F01-10 2nd     31:27.09 10:07.4 31.45   31:43.5316.4 15:21 16:06 +45 54.2%

2376 712  Clara Brisman (F11) F11-14 9th     31:41.28 10:12.0 31.68   31:48.036.7 14:29 17:13 +164 52.5%

2477 871  Beverly Tanis (F49) F45-49 3rd     31:34.28 10:09.7 31.57   31:48.0913.8 15:22 16:12 +50 52.9%

2578 763  Darby Davis (F18) F15-18 4th     31:47.59 10:14.0 31.78   32:01.8514.3 16:09 15:39 -30 47.1%

5479 762  Taylor Davis (M22) M19-24 3rd     31:47.88 10:14.1 31.78   32:02.1614.3 16:08 15:40 -28 40.6%

5580 864  Tim Schoendorf (M46) M45-49 4th     32:07.35 10:20.4 32.12   32:18.7811.4 15:13 16:54 +101 44.5%

2681 792  Ashley Lambert (F40) F40-44 1st     31:54.62 10:16.3 31.90   32:22.7528.1 16:16 15:39 -37 48.0%

2782 823  Dara O'Bannon (F36) F35-39 4th     32:21.61 10:24.9 32.35   32:27.405.8 15:38 16:43 +65 46.4%

2883 773  Rachel Hood (F14) F11-14 10th     32:25.68 10:26.3 32.42   32:27.511.8 15:01 17:25 +143 48.5%

2984 895  Maddie Willison (F14) F11-14 11th     32:31.39 10:28.1 32.52   32:36.385.0 14:56 17:35 +159 48.3%

3085 702  Bailey Avila (F13) F11-14 12th     32:32.20 10:28.4 32.53   32:37.545.3 49.1%

3186 796  Carrie Lassiter (F37) F35-39 3rd     32:15.65 10:23.0 32.25   32:42.3826.7 15:44 16:32 +48 46.7%

3287 905  Elizabeth Rodrigs (F18) F15-18 6th     32:48.03 10:33.4 32.80   32:52.824.8 45.6%

3388 714  Brooke Brown (F16) F15-18 5th     32:39.42 10:30.7 32.65   32:52.9413.5 15:01 17:38 +156 46.9%

3489 797  Ashlie Marquez (F31) F30-34 2nd     32:31.55 10:28.1 32.52   32:58.8427.3 15:43 16:49 +66 45.6%

5690 879  Peter Tilton (M48) M45-49 5th     32:45.50 10:32.6 32.75   33:03.2017.7 16:27 16:18 -9 44.3%

3591 786  Jeanie King (F41) F40-44 2nd     33:07.11 10:39.6 33.12   33:29.4522.3 15:58 17:09 +71 46.6%

3692 927  Casey Edmondson (F11) F11-14 13th     33:33.61 10:48.1 33.55   33:38.104.5 17:22 16:12 -70 49.6%

3793 888  Julie Warren (F50) F50-54 2nd     33:36.04 10:48.9 33.60   33:53.1417.1 16:47 16:49 +3 50.4%

5794 838  Jerry Price (M49) M45-49 6th     33:23.10 10:44.7 33.38   33:58.0034.9 16:16 17:07 +51 43.8%

5895 938  Chase Patterson (M24) M19-24 4th     34:05.12 10:58.3 34.08   34:13.758.6 16:21 17:44 +82 37.8%

3896 771  Bethany Hollingshead (F25) F25-29 1st     33:57.22 10:55.7 33.95   34:23.8726.6 16:38 17:19 +41 43.6%

3997 723  Nicole Crimmins (F40) F40-44 3rd     34:02.07 10:57.3 34.03   34:44.9642.9 16:26 17:36 +70 45.0%



5998 740  Michael Ferrell (M43) M40-44 9th     34:03.49 10:57.7 34.05   34:45.1741.7 16:27 17:36 +69 41.0%

4099 750  Typhony Gerwig (F47) F45-49 4th     34:52.93 11:13.7 34.87   35:07.1614.2 16:13 18:40 +147 46.8%

41100 903  Kerry Montz (F43) F40-44 4th     34:32.64 11:07.1 34.53   35:09.3936.8 45.4%

42101 923  Bella Poliseno (F10) F01-10 3rd     35:03.32 11:17.0 35.05   35:24.7121.4 16:44 18:19 +95 48.7%

60102 921  Scott Poliseno (M39) M35-39 3rd     35:15.68 11:21.0 35.25   35:38.0122.3 17:20 17:56 +35 38.4%

61103 806  Mike McDaniel (M43) M40-44 10th     35:42.61 11:29.6 35.70   35:49.056.4 16:49 18:54 +124 39.1%

43104 722  Kim Cook (F40) F40-44 5th     35:19.00 11:22.0 35.32   35:57.8038.8 17:31 17:48 +17 43.4%

44105 866  Christina Sherman (F26) F25-29 2nd     36:10.60 11:38.6 36.17   36:20.8710.3 17:25 18:45 +80 40.9%

45106 790  Lora Kirkland (F30) F30-34 3rd     36:06.37 11:37.3 36.10   36:22.0815.7 41.0%

62107 768  Beck Hillman (M11) M11-14 17th     36:18.44 11:41.2 36.30   36:23.695.3 16:38 19:41 +183 42.1%

63108 846  Larsen Ransleben (M11) M11-14 18th     36:21.86 11:42.3 36.35   36:27.265.4 16:38 19:44 +186 42.1%

46109 867  Deanna Smith (F45) F45-49 5th     36:26.52 11:43.8 36.43   36:36.7410.2 18:04 18:23 +19 43.8%

47110 877  Kinley Thompson (F11) F11-14 14th     36:25.20 11:43.3 36.42   36:37.4712.3 18:51 17:35 -76 45.7%

48111 873  Cheyenne Tatum (F10) F01-10 5th     36:35.30 11:46.6 36.58   36:40.715.4 19:05 17:30 -95 46.6%

49112 739  Macie Evans (F10) F01-10 4th     36:28.76 11:44.5 36.47   36:40.9612.2 18:51 17:38 -73 46.8%

64113 922  Easton Poliseno (M9) M01-10 2nd     37:29.67 12:04.1 37.48   37:52.0422.4 18:33 18:57 +24 43.6%

65114 764  Bradley Salmon (M10) M01-10 3rd     38:11.25 12:17.5 38.18   38:12.651.4 16:19 21:52 +333 41.3%

50115 940  Sidney Wilson (F12) F11-14 15th     38:06.45 12:15.9 38.10   38:14.147.7 17:42 20:25 +163 42.7%

51116 716  Halle Carpenter (F11) F11-14 17th     38:07.27 12:16.2 38.12   38:14.657.4 18:58 19:09 +11 43.7%

52117 811  Whitley Middleton (F12) F11-14 16th     38:07.03 12:16.1 38.12   38:14.777.7 18:57 19:10 +13 42.7%

66118 769  Hans Hofmann (M63) M60-64 1st     37:50.24 12:10.7 37.83   38:26.4736.2 20:12 17:39 -153 43.5%

67119 946  Temporary Temporary (M) MNoAge 2nd     38:21.34 12:20.7 38.35   38:53.8832.5 18:34 19:47 +73

68120 782  Charles Jackson (M68) M65-69 1st     38:48.37 12:29.4 38.80   39:13.1624.8 44.4%

53121 904  Rebecka Frey (F39) F35-39 5th     39:22.11 12:40.3 39.37   39:41.4919.4 19:34 19:48 +14 38.7%

69122 893  Wilson White (M13) M11-14 19th     40:09.78 12:55.6 40.15   40:11.912.1 17:57 22:12 +255 36.1%

70123 815  Trevor Motes (M13) M11-14 20th     40:11.13 12:56.1 40.18   40:13.322.2 17:58 22:13 +255 36.1%

71124 808  Luke McDaniel (M13) M11-14 21th     40:14.80 12:57.3 40.23   40:17.242.4 18:23 21:52 +210 36.0%

54125 701  Gary & Linda Autwell (F57) F55-59 1st     39:41.13 12:46.4 39.68   40:19.2738.1 17:20 22:21 +302 46.7%

72126 952  Jackson Wilson (M9) M01-10 4th     40:23.83 13:00.2 40.38   40:27.123.3 19:29 20:55 +87 40.5%

73127 861  Jacob Robertson (M10) M01-10 5th     40:27.12 13:01.2 40.45   40:29.342.2 19:29 20:58 +89 39.0%

74128 794  Carson Lambert (M9) M01-10 6th     40:43.14 13:06.4 40.72   40:46.002.9 17:47 22:56 +309 40.2%

55129 901  Hailey Costin (F15) F15-18 7th     41:44.67 13:26.2 41.73   41:55.4510.8 18:25 23:19 +294 37.1%

56130 710  Ginger Gonzalez (F42) F40-44 6th     41:42.57 13:25.5 41.70   42:09.1226.5 20:28 21:15 +47 37.3%

57131 890  Lindsay Warren (F15) F15-18 8th     42:02.71 13:32.0 42.03   42:14.0311.3 36.9%

58132 805  Remington McCarty (F9) F01-10 6th     42:04.47 13:32.6 42.07   42:14.289.8 19:20 22:45 +205 41.7%

59133 804  Trinity McCarty (F13) F11-14 18th     42:03.93 13:32.4 42.05   42:14.2910.4 19:19 22:45 +207 38.0%

60134 770  Kim Hoggard (F51) F50-54 3rd     42:06.58 13:33.2 42.10   42:34.6728.1 40.7%

61135 795  Kim Larson (F49) F45-49 6th     42:06.75 13:33.3 42.10   42:35.2628.5 21:42 20:24 -78 39.7%

75136 706  Kent Baxter (M49) M45-49 7th     42:05.55 13:32.9 42.08   42:39.9234.4 21:08 20:57 -11 34.8%

62137 948  Brittany Quarkenbush (F25) F25-29 3rd     42:26.57 13:39.7 42.43   42:45.1818.6 17:15 25:11 +476 34.9%

63138 833  Kathy Pirkle (F68) F65-69 1st     42:34.82 13:42.3 42.57   43:21.0346.2 28:11 14:23 -828 51.2%

76139 788  Darryl King (M65) M65-69 2nd     42:36.88 13:43.0 42.60   43:21.8445.0 28:16 14:21 -836 39.4%

64140 919  Megan Armstrong (F13) F11-14 20th     43:42.05 14:04.0 43.70   43:43.561.5 20:48 22:54 +127 36.5%

65141 870  Kerstin Tamulevicz (F14) F11-14 19th     43:36.65 14:02.2 43.60   43:44.728.1 36.0%

66142 956  Mackenzie Tilton (F14) F11-14 21th     44:17.64 14:15.4 44.28   44:28.3410.7 19:28 24:50 +322 35.5%

67143 951  Trystan Given (F15) F15-18 10th     44:23.59 14:17.3 44.38   44:31.998.4 26:01 18:23 -458 34.9%

68144 954  Elisha Hanes (F15) F15-18 9th     44:21.60 14:16.7 44.35   44:32.6611.1 25:58 18:24 -454 34.9%

69145 930  Kinley Bedinger (F14) F11-14 22th     44:32.82 14:20.3 44.53   44:43.2710.5 19:29 25:04 +335 35.3%

70146 858  Jana Robertson (F7) F01-10 7th     44:19.25 14:15.9 44.32   44:49.1929.9 20:59 23:21 +142 42.3%

71147 857  Sherri Robertson (F40) F40-44 8th     44:21.50 14:16.7 44.35   44:50.6429.1 20:58 23:23 +145 34.6%



72148 830  Melinda Pirkle (F42) F40-44 7th     44:08.27 14:12.4 44.13   44:51.2943.0 28:18 15:50 -748 35.2%

77149 831  Bill Pirkle (M43) M40-44 11th     44:11.56 14:13.5 44.18   44:51.8540.3 28:17 15:54 -743 31.6%

73150 819  Olivia Neale (F10) F01-10 8th     44:52.34 14:26.6 44.87   45:13.3421.0 22:01 22:51 +49 38.0%

78151 817  Paul Neale (M43) M40-44 12th     44:52.94 14:26.8 44.87   45:13.4620.5 22:00 22:53 +53 31.1%

74152 818  Sophia Neale (F12) F11-14 23th     44:52.34 14:26.6 44.87   45:13.7121.4 21:41 23:12 +91 36.3%

75153 836  Tanya Price (F46) F45-49 7th     44:54.59 14:27.3 44.90   45:29.7635.2 22:26 22:29 +3 35.9%

76154 869  Mike Talbot (F16) F15-18 11th     45:39.93 14:41.9 45.65   45:54.5914.7 21:17 24:23 +187 33.5%

79155 840  Dale Quackenbush (M63) M60-64 2nd     45:41.46 14:42.4 45.68   46:00.8519.4 22:40 23:01 +21 36.0%

80156 882  Kameron Voller (M42) M40-44 13th     45:42.57 14:42.7 45.70   46:03.0020.4 22:39 23:04 +25 30.3%

81157 913  Jacob Street (M10) M01-10 7th     45:49.51 14:45.0 45.82   46:16.1526.6 21:52 23:58 +126 34.5%

77158 802  Sarah McCain (F16) F15-18 12th     45:45.75 14:43.8 45.75   46:19.8234.1 20:57 24:49 +231 33.4%

78159 708  Jenna Baxter (F15) F15-18 13th     45:59.62 14:48.2 45.98   46:34.3834.8 20:57 25:03 +246 33.7%

79160 803  Hannah McCain (F14) F11-14 24th     47:00.43 15:07.8 47.00   47:08.878.4 31:56 15:05 1011 33.4%

82161 907  Reagan Sterling (M9) M01-10 8th     46:45.72 15:03.1 46.75   47:11.1025.4 20:05 26:41 +396 35.0%

80162 959  Lilly Ayclelott (F9) F01-10 9th     46:48.44 15:04.0 46.80   47:13.0124.6 20:11 26:37 +386 37.5%

81163 832  Caitlin Pirkle (F12) F11-14 25th     47:30.03 15:17.3 47.50   47:34.324.3 21:51 25:39 +227 34.3%

83164 862  James Robertson (M8) M01-10 9th     47:53.50 15:24.9 47.88   48:36.5243.0 35.5%

82165 859  Nayurel Robertson (F47) F45-49 8th     47:54.21 15:25.1 47.90   48:39.2545.0 23:35 24:19 +43 34.1%

83166 743  Macy Fox (F11) F11-14 26th     48:47.46 15:42.3 48.78   49:02.5315.1 24:17 24:31 +14 34.1%

84167 767  Rae Hillman (F14) F11-14 27th     49:17.82 15:52.0 49.28   49:26.118.3 25:53 23:24 -149 31.9%

85168 943  Carol White (F49) F45-49 9th     48:45.21 15:41.5 48.75   49:26.8141.6 23:32 25:14 +102 34.3%

86169 939  Ashley Tanner (F41) F40-44 9th     48:47.71 15:42.3 48.78   49:28.1040.4 23:33 25:14 +101 31.6%

87170 779  Morgan Hutcherson (F16) F15-18 14th     49:01.08 15:46.6 49.02   49:31.0730.0 31.2%

84171 780  Barry Hutcherson (M43) M40-44 14th     48:59.82 15:46.2 48.98   49:31.4431.6 28.5%

88172 883  Braylyn Voller (F13) F11-14 29th     50:14.73 16:10.3 50.23   50:19.785.1 19:53 30:22 +630 31.8%

89173 729  Olivia Donegan (F12) F11-14 30th     50:18.07 16:11.4 50.30   50:21.973.9 19:55 30:24 +629 32.4%

90174 920  Melissa Poliseno (F37) F35-39 6th     49:58.86 16:05.2 49.97   50:22.8824.0 26:22 23:37 -165 30.2%

91175 924  Layne Poliseno (F12) F11-14 28th     49:58.80 16:05.2 49.97   50:23.1324.3 26:22 23:37 -165 32.6%

92176 749  Malia Gattis (F8) F01-10 10th     50:22.30 16:12.8 50.37   50:38.7316.4 24:51 25:31 +40 36.0%

93177 856  Summer Roberson (F12) F11-14 31th     50:32.29 16:16.0 50.53   50:40.097.8 25:44 24:48 -56 32.2%

94178 826  Mckenna O'Banon (F11) F11-14 32th     50:37.10 16:17.6 50.62   50:44.657.5 25:45 24:52 -52 32.9%

85179 747  Mark Gattis (M52) M50-54 4th     50:28.85 16:14.9 50.47   50:45.8917.0 24:41 25:48 +67 29.7%

95180 844  Emmy Raney (F12) F11-14 33th     50:48.04 16:21.1 50.80   51:03.7415.7 24:18 26:30 +131 32.0%

96181 741  Beth Fox (F41) F40-44 10th     50:48.80 16:21.3 50.80   51:03.8215.0 24:18 26:31 +133 30.4%

97182 874  Sierra Tatum (F13) F11-14 34th     51:11.98 16:28.8 51.18   51:18.987.0 21:26 29:46 +500 31.2%

98183 713  Jennifer Brown (F43) F40-44 11th     51:12.22 16:28.9 51.20   51:19.076.9 21:26 29:46 +499 30.6%

99184 881  Kim Tobin (F48) F45-49 10th     51:18.20 16:30.8 51.30   51:36.6018.4 25:11 26:07 +56 32.2%

100185 728  Stephanie Davis (F43) F40-44 12th     51:18.32 16:30.8 51.30   51:36.9118.6 25:11 26:07 +56 30.6%

101186 910  Lucy Parson (F13) F11-14 35th     51:49.24 16:40.8 51.82   51:55.526.3 22:36 29:13 +397 30.8%

102187 812  Liz Motes (F48) F45-49 11th     51:54.25 16:42.4 51.90   52:14.2920.0 26:30 25:24 -66 31.8%

86188 813  Steve Motes (M46) M45-49 8th     51:54.77 16:42.5 51.90   52:14.4419.7 26:31 25:23 -68 27.5%

103189 906  Christine Sterling (F44) F40-44 13th     52:09.78 16:47.4 52.15   52:36.7827.0 26:04 26:05 +1 30.3%

87190 887  Justin Warner (M38) M35-39 4th     52:28.03 16:53.3 52.47   52:37.239.2 25:51 26:37 +45 25.6%

88191 772  Jacob Hood (M15) M15-18 9th     52:01.09 16:44.6 52.02   52:37.9236.8 26.8%

104192 886  Brittney Warner (F13) F11-14 36th     52:30.20 16:54.0 52.50   52:38.648.4 25:54 26:37 +43 30.4%

89193 847  Erich Ransleben (M47) M45-49 9th     52:11.10 16:47.8 52.18   52:42.1131.0 26:42 25:29 -74 27.6%

90194 759  Mark Hamilton (M34) M30-34 4th     52:11.87 16:48.1 52.18   52:42.2230.4 26:43 25:29 -74 25.1%

91195 761  Brooks Hamilton (M2) M01-10 10th     52:11.93 16:48.1 52.18   52:42.4130.5 26:43 25:29 -75

105196 801  Sheryl McCain (F47) F45-49 12th     53:30.18 17:13.3 53.50   54:01.8531.7 30.5%

106197 885  Jennifer Warner (F41) F40-44 14th     53:29.53 17:13.0 53.48   54:02.8033.3 31:31 21:59 -572 28.9%



92198 837  Brandon Price (M17) M15-18 10th     56:16.09 18:06.7 56.27   56:51.1935.1 24.0%

107199 914  Madelyn Street (F7) F01-10 11th   100:46.33 19:33.6 60.77 101:11.7225.4 31:01 29:46 -75 30.9%

108200 915  Ella Street (F6) F01-10 12th   102:19.24 20:03.5 62.32 102:46.5727.3 31:00 31:20 +20 31.3%

109201 897  Amy Street (F42) F40-44 15th   102:22.27 20:04.5 62.37 102:49.5427.3 31:00 31:23 +23 24.9%

93202 776  Brayden Humphrey (M16) M15-18 11th   103:42.09 20:30.2 63.70 103:42.09--- 21.5%

Average Finish Time: 37:03 Average Age Grade: 44.08%134 Positive Split 44 Negative Split



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M AgeGD
11 225  Brandon Eaton (M17) Males11 1st      6:31.69 6:31.7 22.29     6:31.69---  3:06  3:26 +21 59.5%

12 365  Lexi Chamberlain (F17) Females 1st      6:32.49 6:32.5 22.35     6:32.49---  3:06  3:26 +20 65.5%

23 239  Emily Given (F14) Females 2nd      7:21.51 7:21.5 25.15     7:21.51---  3:15  4:06 +51 60.5%

24 207  Jeff Bills (M38) Males11 2nd      7:27.94 7:27.9 25.49     7:27.94---  4:00  3:28 -32 51.8%

35 264  Hayden King (M10) Boys1-10 1st      7:30.99 7:31.0 25.66     7:30.99---  3:26  4:05 +39 60.4%

36 344  Kaylee Willison (F9) Girls1-10 1st      8:04.36 8:04.4 27.60     8:04.36---  3:31  4:33 +62 61.6%

47 307  Isabella Portolano (F10) Girls1-10 2nd      8:25.27 8:25.3 28.79     8:25.27---  3:45  4:40 +55 57.4%

48 382  Temporary 6382 (M) Males11 3rd      8:36.57 8:36.6 29.42     8:36.57---  4:00  4:37 +37

59 366  Sydney Marquez (F6) Girls1-10 3rd      8:38.39 8:38.4 29.54     8:38.39---  3:54  4:45 +51 64.0%

510 364  Levi Elder (M12) Males11 4th      8:41.28 8:41.3 29.71     8:41.28---  3:48  4:53 +65 49.2%

611 335  Kynsley Voller (F6) Girls1-10 4th      8:53.21 8:53.2 30.39     8:53.21---  3:55  4:58 +63 62.3%

712 334  Kymberly Voller (F37) Females 3rd      8:54.19 8:54.2 30.45     8:54.19---  4:15  4:39 +24 48.5%

613 260  Marshall Humphrey (M9) Boys1-10 2nd      9:03.59 9:03.6 30.96     9:03.59---  4:04  4:59 +55 51.9%

714 306  Kade Pirkle (M10) Boys1-10 3rd      9:07.28 9:07.3 31.19     9:07.28---  4:27  4:40 +14 49.8%

815 259  Grantham Humphrey (M11) Males11 5th      9:15.57 9:15.6 31.65     9:15.57---  3:50  5:25 +95 47.5%

816 235  Jenna Fellers (F8) Girls1-10 5th      9:16.57 9:16.6 31.70     9:16.57---  3:59  5:17 +78 55.3%

917 217  Christian Carpenter (M10) Boys1-10 4th      9:30.87 9:30.9 32.50     9:30.87---  4:17  5:14 +58 47.7%

1018 295  Alex Nelson (M9) Boys1-10 5th      9:32.28 9:32.3 32.61     9:32.28---  4:19  5:13 +55 49.3%

1119 226  Landry Eaton (M9) Boys1-10 6th      9:33.30 9:33.3 32.67     9:33.30---  4:17  5:16 +59 49.2%

1220 316  Reed Sebastian (M6) Boys1-10 7th      9:40.43 9:40.4 33.07     9:40.43--- 55.6%

921 275  Jordan Lassiter (F6) Girls1-10 6th      9:43.39 9:43.4 33.24     9:43.39---  4:42  5:01 +18 56.9%

1322 274  Mike Lassiter (M43) Males11 6th      9:43.83 9:43.8 33.24     9:43.83---  4:43  5:01 +18 41.3%

1423 345  Joshua Willison (M6) Boys1-10 8th      9:45.98 9:46.0 33.36     9:45.98---  4:23  5:23 +59 55.1%

1524 314  Joseph Robertson (M11) Males11 7th      9:58.63 9:58.6 34.10     9:58.63---  5:03  4:56 -8 44.1%

1025 284  Dakota McCarty (F20) Females 4th      9:59.96 9:60.0 34.15     9:59.96---  5:01  4:59 -1 42.0%

1126 317  Emery Tarrant (F6) Girls1-10 7th     10:01.29 10:01.3 34.27   10:01.29---  4:33  5:29 +56 55.2%

1627 312  Luke Reib (M12) Males11 8th     10:02.78 10:02.8 34.33   10:02.78---  5:04  4:59 -5 42.6%

1728 218  Cody Chidester (M24) Males11 9th     10:03.53 10:03.5 34.38   10:03.53---  5:02  5:02 +0 36.9%

1229 319  Koralynn Tate (F8) Girls1-10 8th     10:07.58 10:07.6 34.61   10:07.58---  4:39  5:28 +49 50.7%

1830 346  James Willison (M6) Boys1-10 9th     10:13.00 10:13.0 34.95   10:13.00---  4:25  5:48 +82 52.6%

1931 281  Tatum Maverick (M8) Boys1-10 10th     10:17.28 10:17.3 35.18   10:17.28---  5:00  5:17 +17 47.6%

1332 321  Mariah Tatum (F5) Girls1-10 9th     10:20.73 10:20.7 35.35   10:20.73---  5:37  4:43 -54 55.9%

2033 367  Evan Ashmore (M11) Males11 10th     10:26.50 10:26.5 35.69   10:26.50---  4:23  6:04 +101 42.1%

2134 231  Cody Edwards (M8) Boys1-10 11th     10:35.06 10:35.1 36.21   10:35.06---  5:05  5:30 +24 46.2%

2235 221  Tatum David (M42) Males11 11th     10:35.92 10:35.9 36.21   10:35.92---  5:38  4:58 -39 37.6%

2336 227  Davis Eaton (M7) Boys1-10 12th     10:39.89 10:39.9 36.43   10:39.89---  5:06  5:34 +28 48.0%

1437 350  Annie Palasota (F10) Girls1-10 10th     10:49.60 10:49.6 37.01   10:49.60---  5:12  5:38 +26 44.6%

2438 241  Jack Henry Given (M9) Boys1-10 13th     10:49.92 10:49.9 37.01   10:49.92---  4:51  5:59 +68 43.4%

1539 287  Libby Middleton (F10) Girls1-10 11th     10:50.78 10:50.8 37.06   10:50.78---  5:12  5:39 +27 44.6%

1640 222  Mecca Dedmon (F38) Females 5th     11:00.91 11:00.9 37.63   11:00.91--- 39.5%

2541 223  Braxton Dedmon (M5) Boys1-10 14th     11:01.07 11:01.1 37.69   11:01.07---  5:25  5:36 +11 51.6%

1742 358  Tori Elder (F8) Girls1-10 12th     11:13.00 11:13.0 38.37   11:13.00---  5:30  5:43 +13 45.8%

2643 261  Corey Humphrey (M7) Boys1-10 15th     11:13.49 11:13.5 38.37   11:13.49---  5:04  6:10 +66 45.6%

2744 234  Grant Fellers (M11) Males11 12th     11:27.88 11:27.9 39.17   11:27.88---  5:13  6:15 +62 38.4%

1845 330  Teagan Traylor (F8) Girls1-10 13th     11:42.48 11:42.5 40.03   11:42.48---  5:33  6:09 +36 43.8%

1946 361  Kate Wright (F7) Girls1-10 14th     11:43.28 11:43.3 40.08   11:43.28---  5:30  6:13 +42 45.4%

2847 290  Matthew Morton (M9) Boys1-10 16th     11:48.99 11:49.0 40.37   11:48.99---  5:27  6:22 +54 39.8%

2048 210  Camille Brisman (F9) Girls1-10 15th     11:53.17 11:53.2 40.65   11:53.17---  5:04  6:49 +104 41.8%



2149 337  Maisy Walls (F9) Girls1-10 16th     11:53.69 11:53.7 40.65   11:53.69---  5:04  6:49 +105 41.8%

2950 332  Turner Traylor (M4) Boys1-10 17th     12:00.09 12:00.1 41.05   12:00.09---  5:41  6:19 +38

2251 247  Mia Harrington (F8) Girls1-10 17th     12:07.05 12:07.1 41.45   12:07.05---  4:50  7:17 +147 42.4%

2352 754  Tessa Gerwig (F9) Girls1-10 18th     12:08.92 12:08.9 41.51   12:08.92---  5:43  6:26 +43 40.9%

3053 251  Nathan Henderson (M10) Boys1-10 18th     12:16.09 12:16.1 41.97   12:16.09---  5:19  6:58 +99 37.0%

2454 211  Caroline Brisman (F5) Girls1-10 19th     12:29.66 12:29.7 42.71   12:29.66---  5:24  7:06 +102 46.3%

3155 209  Rob Brisman (M42) Males11 13th     12:31.32 12:31.3 42.82   12:31.32---  5:12  7:20 +128 31.8%

3256 213  Cameron Carlisle (M8) Boys1-10 19th     12:54.98 12:55.0 44.13   12:54.98--- 37.9%

2557 232  Abigail Edwards (F10) Girls1-10 20th     13:04.11 13:04.1 44.70   13:04.11---  6:20  6:44 +23 37.0%

3358 351  Nate Hathaway (M8) Boys1-10 20th     13:05.64 13:05.6 44.76   13:05.64--- 37.4%

2659 220  Bethany Crouch (F9) Girls1-10 21th     13:06.12 13:06.1 44.82   13:06.12---  6:20  6:46 +26 37.9%

3460 293  Don Nelson (M45) Males11 14th     13:45.97 13:46.0 47.04   13:45.97---  6:22  7:24 +62 29.6%

2761 324  Amie Hall (F36) Females 6th     14:16.06 14:16.1 48.81   14:16.06---  8:11  6:05 -125 30.1%

2862 325  Kami Thorson (F5) Girls1-10 22th     14:16.44 14:16.4 48.81   14:16.44---  8:10  6:06 -124 40.5%

2963 357  Claire Miller (F5) Girls1-10 23th     14:17.87 14:17.9 48.87   14:17.87---  7:44  6:34 -70 40.5%

3064 254  Lindsey Hughes (F9) Girls1-10 24th     14:27.25 14:27.3 49.44   14:27.25---  4:59  9:28 +270 34.4%

3565 255  James Hughes (M47) Males11 15th     14:28.56 14:28.6 49.49   14:28.56---  5:20  9:09 +229 28.6%

3166 294  Angela Nelson (F43) Females 7th     14:33.47 14:33.5 49.78   14:33.47--- 31.4%

3267 263  Liz Jackson Donegan (F43) Females 8th     14:55.24 14:55.2 51.03   14:55.24---  8:46  6:09 -157 30.7%

3368 331  Tatum Traylor (F5) Girls1-10 25th     15:03.17 15:03.2 51.49   15:03.17---  7:45  7:18 -27 38.4%

3469 288  Tyra Miller (F41) Females 9th     15:04.36 15:04.4 51.54   15:04.36---  7:45  7:19 -25 29.7%

3570 283  Sierra McCarty (F5) Girls1-10 26th     15:05.48 15:05.5 51.60   15:05.48---  8:50  6:15 -155 38.3%

3671 282  Tracy McCarty (F39) Females 10th     15:06.07 15:06.1 51.66   15:06.07---  8:51  6:15 -155 29.1%

3672 216  Landon Carpenter (M7) Boys1-10 21th     15:11.00 15:11.0 51.94   15:11.00---  5:56  9:15 +199 33.7%

3773 276  Ann Little (F67) Females 11th     16:21.03 16:21.0 55.94   16:21.03---  8:56  7:25 -90 38.9%

3874 328  Tau Traylor (F37) Females 12th     16:21.86 16:21.9 55.94   16:21.86---  8:55  7:27 -88 26.4%

3775 329  Brett Traylor (M36) Males11 16th     16:22.39 16:22.4 55.99   16:22.39--- 23.3%

3876 299  Ethan O'Banon (M7) Boys1-10 22th     16:40.71 16:40.7 57.02   16:40.71---  7:17  9:24 +126 30.7%

3977 297  Terri O'Banon (F39) Females 13th     16:59.35 16:59.4 58.10   16:59.35--- 25.8%

4078 326  Shannon Tilton (F43) Females 14th     17:02.89 17:02.9 58.27   17:02.89---  8:35  8:28 -8 26.8%

4179 347  Jonna Wilson (F39) Females 15th     17:04.14 17:04.1 58.39   17:04.14---  8:38  8:27 -11 25.7%

3980 313  Bebe Reib (M45) Males11 17th     17:10.86 17:10.9 58.73   17:10.86---  8:37  8:34 -3 23.7%

4281 286  Jennifer Middleton (F39) Females 16th     17:22.38 17:22.4 59.41   17:22.38---  8:37  8:45 +8 25.3%

4382 206  Kathryn Barns (F56) Females 17th     17:29.85 17:29.9 59.81   17:29.85---  8:53  8:37 -17 30.8%

4083 323  Jd Thompson (M7) Boys1-10 23th     17:31.93 17:31.9 59.93   17:31.93---  6:30 11:02 +272 29.2%

4184 359  Joshua Trombley (M7) Boys1-10 24th     17:33.14 17:33.1 60.04   17:33.14--- 12:57  4:36 -500 29.2%

4485 356  Kiz Costin (F50) Females 18th     17:33.54 17:33.5 60.04   17:33.54---  9:04  8:29 -35 28.4%

4286 352  Randy Brown (M69) Males11 18th     17:37.10 17:37.1 60.27   17:37.10--- 13:17  4:20 -537 28.4%

4587 374  Robyn Ashmore (F) Females 19th     17:42.45 17:42.5 60.55   17:42.45---

4388 318  Will Tarrant (M5) Boys1-10 25th     17:44.86 17:44.9 60.67   17:44.86---  7:18 10:27 +189 32.0%

4689 285  Pat McCowen (F66) Females 20th     17:45.69 17:45.7 60.72   17:45.69---  8:41  9:05 +24 35.2%

4790 309  Claire Quiring (F14) Females 21th     18:01.04 18:01.0 61.64   18:01.04---  9:03  8:58 -6 24.7%

4891 305  Amy Pirkle (F37) Females 22th     18:18.42 18:18.4 62.61   18:18.42--- 23.6%

4992 315  Kendra Sebastian (F45) Females 23th     18:19.36 18:19.4 62.66   18:19.36--- 25.6%

5093 372  Crystal Benefield (F13) Females 24th     19:00.36 19:00.4 65.00   19:00.36---  9:44  9:17 -27 23.8%

4494 250  Kenny Henderson (M47) Males11 19th     19:01.78 19:01.8 65.06   19:01.78---  8:42 10:20 +99 21.8%

5195 252  Kristen Henderson (F8) Girls1-10 27th     19:02.93 19:02.9 65.12   19:02.93---  7:51 11:12 +200 26.9%

5296 208  Heather Brisman (F44) Females 25th     19:03.78 19:03.8 65.17   19:03.78---  9:45  9:18 -27 24.3%

5397 338  Madi Walls (F7) Girls1-10 28th     19:04.92 19:04.9 65.23   19:04.92---  9:40  9:25 -15 27.9%

5498 336  Raymie Walls (F39) Females 26th     19:06.10 19:06.1 65.34   19:06.10---  9:45  9:21 -24 23.0%



Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
Positive Split
Negative Split

GD Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

5599 289  Amanda Morton (F31) Females 27th     19:06.89 19:06.9 65.34   19:06.89--- 22.0%

45100 291  Phineas Morton (M5) Boys1-10 26th     19:11.60 19:11.6 65.63   19:11.60---  9:40  9:32 -8 29.6%

46101 333  Peter Van Reeth (M56) Males11 20th     19:13.00 19:13.0 65.74   19:13.00--- 23.2%

56102 308  Sandra Quintanilla (F52) Females 28th     19:13.01 19:13.0 65.74   19:13.01---  9:49  9:24 -26 26.6%

57103 311  Lauren Ransleben (F10) Girls1-10 29th     19:35.19 19:35.2 67.00   19:35.19--- 10:14  9:21 -52 24.7%

47104 371  Temporary 6371 (M) Males11 21th     20:12.18 20:12.2 69.11   20:12.18--- 10:08 10:04 -4

58105 236  Cynthia Given (F49) Females 29th     20:15.75 20:15.8 69.28   20:15.75---  9:47 10:29 +42 24.3%

48106 237  Frank Given (M51) Males11 22th     20:16.81 20:16.8 69.33   20:16.81--- 21.1%

59107 240  Victoria Given (F13) Females 30th     20:17.42 20:17.4 69.39   20:17.42---  9:35 10:42 +67 22.3%

60108 320  Janet Tatum (F41) Females 31th     20:19.88 20:19.9 69.51   20:19.88--- 10:06 10:14 +8 22.0%

49109 269  Talon Kirkland (M7) Boys1-10 27th     20:31.41 20:31.4 70.19   20:31.41--- 24.9%

50110 270  Kane Kirkland (M5) Boys1-10 28th     20:34.42 20:34.4 70.36   20:34.42--- 12:00  8:35 -205 27.6%

51111 214  Jacob Carlisle (M39) Males11 23th     20:39.14 20:39.1 70.65   20:39.14--- 11:54  8:45 -190 18.9%

61112 355  Chanda Tintsman (F39) Females 32th     20:39.53 20:39.5 70.65   20:39.53--- 11:55  8:44 -191 21.2%

62113 212  Caryl Carlisle (F37) Females 33th     20:39.54 20:39.5 70.65   20:39.54--- 20.9%

63114 271  Kylie Kirkland (F5) Girls1-10 30th     20:42.54 20:42.5 70.82   20:42.54--- 12:02  8:40 -202 27.9%

64115 303  Kinsey Payne (F11) Females 34th     22:04.27 22:04.3 75.49   22:04.27--- 12:15  9:49 -146 21.4%

52116 229  Jeff Edwards (M36) Males11 24th     22:09.07 22:09.1 75.78   22:09.07--- 13:27  8:42 -286 17.2%

65117 230  April Edwards (F36) Females 35th     22:11.30 22:11.3 75.89   22:11.30--- 10:06 12:05 +119 19.3%

66118 362  Gwen Wright (F5) Girls1-10 31th     22:21.35 22:21.4 76.46   22:21.35--- 25.9%

67119 360  Mandy Wright (F35) Females 36th     22:21.39 22:21.4 76.46   22:21.39--- 19.1%

68120 268  Natasha Kirkland (F33) Females 37th     22:41.94 22:41.9 77.60   22:41.94--- 12:37 10:05 -152 18.6%

53121 267  Jeremy Kirkland (M35) Males11 25th     22:42.16 22:42.2 77.66   22:42.16--- 12:38 10:04 -154 16.7%

69122 363  Kitty Mullen (F64) Females 38th     23:00.39 23:00.4 78.69   23:00.39--- 11:52 11:08 -44 26.3%

70123 310  Crystal Ransleben (F37) Females 39th     23:01.17 23:01.2 78.74   23:01.17--- 14:20  8:41 -339 18.8%

54124 266  Buster Kirkland (M59) Males11 26th     23:46.67 23:46.7 81.31   23:46.67--- 12:29 11:17 -72 19.2%

71125 272  Libby Kirkland (F3) Girls1-10 32th     23:47.14 23:47.1 81.37   23:47.14---

72126 265  Malinda Kirkland (F55) Females 40th     23:48.32 23:48.3 81.42   23:48.32--- 12:28 11:20 -67 22.4%

73127 258  Scottie Humphrey (F42) Females 41th     23:57.46 23:57.5 81.94   23:57.46--- 16:10  7:47 -503 18.9%

Average Finish Time: 14:47 Average Age Grade: 36.34%64 Positive Split 45 Negative Split


